

**SECTION-IIB**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 8842 OF 2013**

**WITH**

**CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 7496, 7497 & 22449 OF 2013**

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing, refiling Special Leave Petition and bail)

PREM SINGH

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

...RESPONDENT

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.10.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Heard.**

**Issue notice in the application for condonation of delay and also in the Special Leave Petition."**

Accordingly Show Cause Notice was issued to the sole Respondent/State of Haryana through Regd. A.D. Post on 13.11.2013.

It is submitted that Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate is representing the sole respondent.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 25<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Advocate
2. Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

**SK-C2**