

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCRLMP. 178/2015 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 569/2014

PREM SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(for bail and office report)

Date: 27/01/2015 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOELFor Appellant(s) Dr. J. P. Dhanda,Adv.
Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda,Adv.
Mr. Vineet Dhanda,Adv.
Mr. N.A. Usmani,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Nupur Choudhary,Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Prayer for suspension of sentence is declined and the
application (Crl.M.P. NO.178 of 2015) for bail is dismissed.This appeal be listed before a Vacation Bench during the
ensuing summer vacation.(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER