

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Criminal Appeal

No(s). 569/2014

PREM SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 24/03/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.
Dr. J. P. Dhanda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Parties have not filed the additional documents. Time is requested for the same. A perusal of the order dated 27.1.2015 of the Hon'ble Court shows that the appeal is directed to be listed before the Vacation Bench during the ensuing summer vacations. In view thereof, opportunity is hereby granted. Be filed within four weeks.

List again on 5.5.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2015.04.04

(RACHNA GUPTA

)
11:01:59 IST
Reason:

Registrar